

Bid Tabulation

Lewistown Sanitary Sewer August 31, 2021

VTF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH Miller Contracting Group, Inc Ottoville, OF J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Reichert Excavating, Inc.
Urbana, OH Lewistown, OH

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL REE ITEM LINIT OF APPROX HINIT TOTAL LIMIT LIMIT LINIT HINIT ΤΟΤΑΙ NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE OTY. COST 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS PER PLAN HIMP 1 \$10,000,00 \$10,000,00 \$8 0/12 83 \$8 042 83 \$135 800 00 \$135 800 00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$11 /25 00 \$11 /25 00 202 REMOVED AS PER PLAN HIMP 1 \$25,000,00 \$25,000,00 \$65 443 39 \$65 443 39 \$50,000,00 \$50,000,00 \$45 625 00 \$45,625,00 \$58.053.00 \$58,053,00 202 WALK REMOVED SF 306 \$6.00 \$1.836.00 \$3.80 \$1.190.3/ \$2.00 \$612.00 \$2.00 \$612.00 \$1.35 \$413.10 4 202 CURB REMOVED FT 10 \$10.00 \$100.00 \$8.47 \$84.70 \$15.00 \$150.00 \$10.00 \$100.00 \$31.40 \$314.00 5 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION S.Y. 7750 \$1.50 \$11.625.00 \$0.47 \$3.642.50 \$1.50 \$11.625.00 \$1.50 \$11.625.00 \$3.01 \$23.327.50 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 2019 \$55.00 \$111,045.00 \$29.28 \$59,116.32 \$38.00 \$76,722.00 \$48.00 \$96,912.00 \$37.23 \$75,167.37 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COLIRSE TYPE 2 (448) C.Y. 472 \$225.00 \$106,200,00 \$273.72 \$129,195,84 \$210.00 \$99,120,00 \$200.00 \$94,400.00 \$226.80 \$107.049.60 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 C.Y. 283 \$225.00 \$63,675.00 \$304.25 \$86,102.75 \$222.00 \$62,826.00 \$225.00 \$63,675.00 \$242.60 \$68,655,80 q 607 WOOD FENCE REMOVED AND REBUILT FT. 25 \$75.00 \$1.875.00 \$23.77 \$594.25 \$49.00 \$1,225,00 \$100.00 \$2,500.00 \$82.84 \$2.071.00 10 607 FENCE TYPE CLT AS PER PLAN FT. 175 \$75.00 \$13 125 00 \$147.62 \$25.833.50 \$13.00 \$2 275 00 \$134.00 \$23,450.00 \$147.23 \$25,765,25 11 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN S.F. 306 \$15.00 \$4,590.00 \$9.78 \$2,992.68 \$9.00 \$2,754.00 \$15.00 \$4,590.00 \$27.41 \$8,387.46 12 609 CURB REPLACED IN-KIND FT. 10 \$50.00 \$500.00 \$66.14 \$661.40 \$62.00 \$620.00 \$95.00 \$950.00 \$192.00 \$1,920,00 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 110 \$12.00 \$1,320.00 \$3.58 \$393.80 \$24.00 \$2,640.00 \$60.00 \$6,600.00 \$25.51 \$2,806.10 14 611 6" CONDUIT TYPE R 707 45 STORM REPAIR FT. 107 \$15.00 \$1,605,00 \$7.03 \$752.21 \$30.00 \$3,210,00 \$65.00 \$6,955,00 \$36.98 \$3,956,86 FT. 110 \$1,299,10 \$38.00 \$70.00 \$40.52 15 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707,45, STORM REPAIR \$18.00 \$1,980,00 \$11.81 \$4.180.00 \$7,700.00 \$4,457,20 611 10" CONDUIT, TYPE B. 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. \$20.00 \$29.49 \$2,949.00 \$48.00 \$4.800.00 \$80.00 \$8,000.00 \$48.36 \$4.836.00 16 100 \$2,000.00 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02, STORM REPAIR FT. 20 \$150.00 \$3,000,00 \$66.73 \$1.334.60 \$65.00 \$1,300,00 \$150.00 \$3,000.00 \$68.65 \$1,373,00 FT. \$97.35 18 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B. 707.24, STORM REPAIR 6 \$60.00 \$360.00 \$118.30 \$709.80 \$80.00 \$480.00 \$250.00 \$1,500.00 \$584.10 FT. \$50.00 \$40.00 \$86.80 \$434.00 19 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C. 707.33, STORM REPAIR 5 \$250.00 \$12.29 \$61.45 \$200.00 \$60.00 \$300.00 20 611 6" CONDUIT TYPE B 707 33 STORM REPAIR FT 10 \$50.00 \$500.00 \$12.29 \$122.90 \$45.00 \$450.00 \$65.00 \$650.00 \$77.60 \$776.00 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR FT. 27 \$60.00 \$1.620.00 \$18.50 \$499.5 \$48.00 \$1,296.00 \$70.00 \$1.890.00 \$65.89 \$1,779.03 22 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C. 707.33, STORM REPAIR FT 12 \$61.00 \$732.00 \$13.26 \$159.13 \$44.00 \$528.00 \$65.00 \$780.00 \$75.42 \$905.04 611 10" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, STORM REPAIR FT. 8 \$120.00 \$960.00 \$22.34 \$178.7 \$67.00 \$536.00 \$85.00 \$680.00 \$69.57 \$556.56 24 611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN FT. 1/150 \$65.00 \$94.835.00 \$48.39 \$70,601.01 \$91.00 \$132,769.00 \$65.00 \$94,835.00 \$87.02 \$126,962.18 25 611 8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 4903 \$85.00 \$416,755.00 \$96.15 \$471,423,45 \$81.00 \$397.143.00 \$96.00 \$470,688,00 \$105.17 \$515,648,51 611 1-1/2" HDPF SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN, FOR SERVICES, INSTAILED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING. AS PER PLAN FT. 627 \$50.00 \$31,350.00 \$25.49 \$15,982.23 \$60.00 \$37,620.00 \$18.00 \$11,286.00 \$52.96 \$33,205.92 611 1-1/2" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN, FOR SERVICES, INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT FT. 32 \$40.00 \$1.280.00 \$58.08 \$1.858.56 \$85.00 \$2,720,00 \$85.00 \$2,720.00 \$52.96 \$1,694,72 611 4" HDPF SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN (GRINDER PUMP LINE) INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN FT. 1903 \$60.00 \$114.180.00 \$24.75 \$47,099.25 \$23.00 \$43,769.00 \$25.20 \$47,955.60 \$35.93 \$68,374.79 611 4" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN (GRINDER PUMP LINE), INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT FT. 78 \$65.00 \$5,070,00 \$85.06 \$6,634,68 \$85.00 \$6,630.00 \$75.00 \$5,850.00 \$46.49 \$3,626.23 611 6" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN FT. 11281 \$45.00 \$507,645.00 \$27.48 \$310,001.88 \$41.00 \$462,521.00 \$32.96 \$371,821.76 \$30.78 \$347,229.18 31 611 6" HDPF SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY OPEN CUT FT. 392 \$65.00 \$25,480.00 \$58.49 \$22,928.08 \$80.00 \$31,360.00 \$80.00 \$31,360,00 \$83.96 \$32,912.32 611 14" HDPE CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING FT. 97 \$140.00 \$13,580.00 \$131.77 \$12,781.69 \$144.00 \$13,968.00 \$231.71 \$22,475.87 \$225.60 \$21,883.20 32 \$5,000.00 \$3,685.00 33 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN FACH 24 \$120,000.00 \$6,463.87 \$155,132,88 \$88,440.00 \$5,800.00 \$139,200.00 \$7.838.00 \$188,112.00 611 TYPE D SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN FACH 1 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$11.161.47 \$11,161,47 \$9,150,00 \$9.150.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$17.136.00 \$17,136,00 35 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC HIMP 1 \$20,000,00 \$20,000,00 \$16,470,00 \$16,470.00 \$14,000,00 \$14,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$16,860,00 \$16,860,00 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REFRECTION FACH 5 \$100.00 \$500.00 \$76.20 \$381.00 \$230.00 \$1,150.00 \$200.00 \$1,000.00 \$501.40 \$2,507.00 37 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING CLASS 1 AS PER PLAN SY 6000 \$5.00 \$30,000,00 \$4.46 \$26,760.00 \$1.85 \$11 100 00 \$3.50 \$21,000,00 \$1.06 \$6,360,00 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LUMP 1 \$5,000,00 \$5,000.00 \$6,746.60 \$6,746.60 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,755.00 \$2,755.00 39 832 FROSION CONTROL FACH 5000 \$1.00 \$5,000.00 \$1.00 \$5,000.00 \$1.00 \$5,000.00 \$1.00 \$5,000.00 \$1.00 \$5,000.00 SPEC REMOVED AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$350.14 \$700.28 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$463.00 \$926.00 41 SPEC LEWISTOWN PUMP STATION WITH STANDBY PUMP FACH \$375,000.00 \$375,000.00 \$279.542.00 \$279,542.00 \$308.000.00 \$308,000.00 \$263,902.50 \$263,902.50 \$219.148.00 \$219,148.00 1 SPEC HONDA PUMP STATION WITH STANDBY PUMP FACH \$275,000,00 \$275,000,00 \$174 995 15 \$174,995.15 \$231,000,00 \$231,000.00 \$211,672.50 \$211,672.50 \$187,893.00 \$187,893.00 1 SPEC LEWISTOWN PUMP STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE EACH \$25,000,00 \$25,000.00 \$184,352,61 \$184,352.61 \$37,000.00 \$37,000.00 \$175,050.00 \$175,050.00 \$171,141.00 \$171,141.00 1 SPEC HONDA PUMP STATION ELECTRIC SERVICE \$10,000.00 \$184,352.61 \$184,352.61 \$30,000.00 \$175,050.00 \$175,050.00 FACH \$10,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$171.141.00 \$171.141.00 1 SPEC FORCEMAIN UTILITY MARKER EACH 20 \$135.00 \$2,700.00 \$82.35 \$1,647.00 \$100.00 \$2,000.00 \$75.00 \$1,500.00 \$111.70 \$2,234.00 46 SPEC COMBINATION AIR RELEASE VALVE AND CLEANOUT CHAMBER \$8,500.00 \$12,600.00 \$25,960.00 \$155,760.00 \$15,718.00 FACH \$51,000.00 \$11.082.22 \$66,493,32 \$75,600,00 \$94,308,00 6 SPEC GRINDER PUMP STATION, 8'-9' DEEP EACH 7 \$22,000.00 \$154,000.00 \$19.356.67 \$135,496.69 \$21,000.00 \$147,000.00 \$17,615.00 \$123,305.00 \$16,571,00 \$115,997.00 SPEC GRINDER PLIMP STATION 12' DEEP \$25,000,00 \$21 562 23 \$21 562 23 \$23,000,00 \$20,400,00 \$18 396 00 FACH 1 \$25,000,00 \$23,000,00 \$20,400,00 \$18 396 00 SPEC GRINDER PUMP STATION, 16' DEEP EACH \$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$24,620,65 \$24,620,65 \$24,900.00 \$24,900.00 \$21,900.00 \$21,900.00 \$22,671.00 \$22,671.00 50 SPEC SANITARY LATERAL ACCESS VALVE FACH 54 \$800.00 \$43,200,00 \$555.10 \$29 975 40 \$1.186.00 \$64 044 00 \$941.01 \$50.814.54 \$1.049.00 \$56,646,00 SPEC FORCEMAIN END CLEANOUT CHAMBER EACH 3 \$5,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$6,275.86 \$18,827.58 \$5,250.00 \$15,750.00 \$4,696.03 \$14,088.09 \$9,002.00 \$27,006.00 SPEC ODOT BONDING \$4 270 00 \$4 270 00 \$169 776 00 \$22,000,00 \$1.882.00 \$1.882.00 HIMP 1 \$4,000,00 \$4,000,00 \$169 776 00 \$22,000,00 TOTAL \$2,772,673.00 \$2,699,159.00 \$2,852,759.00 \$2,871,428.86 \$2,884,669.01